09/ 02/ 15 BUDGET PREPARATI ON WORKSHEETS
13:49: 30 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 15/ 16
EXPENDI TURES

FY 14/ 15

FY 12/13 FY 13/ 14 AVMENDED FY 15/ 16

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET COM REVI EW

General Fund
Enmer gency Medical Service
EMS Depart ment
Public Safety
EMS Depart ment

001- 2601-526- 1200 Regul ar Sal ari es & \Wages 0 0 481, 051 1, 028, 969

001- 2601-526- 1400 Overtinme 0 0 19, 833 135, 000

001- 2601- 526- 1500 Speci al Pay 0 0 10, 447 19, 560

001-2601-526- 2100 FI CA Taxes 0 0 39, 117 90, 540

001-2601- 526- 2200 Retirenent Contributions 0 0 150, 265 337,551

001- 2601-526- 2300 Life & Health Insurance 0 0 83, 649 193, 424

* Per sonal Services 0 0 784, 362 1, 805, 044

001-2601- 526- 3100 Prof essional Services 0 0 2,850 2,850
LEVEL TEXT TEXT AMI

COWR MANDATORY RANDOM DRUG TEST 6/ MTH 750

PRE- EMPLOYMENT PHYSI CALS 2,100

2,850

001- 2601- 526- 3400 Ot her Contractual Service 0 0 68, 023 82, 150
LEVEL TEXT TEXT AMT

COWVR LI CENSURE W TH DOH 500

Bl LLI NG AGENCY COST OF COLLECTI ON(5.15% OF 1.1M L) 56, 650

MEDI CAL DI RECTI ON 25, 000

82, 150

001- 2601- 526- 4000 Travel & Per Diem 0 0 2,150 2,400
LEVEL TEXT TEXT AMT

COWVR FI RE RESCUE EAST 1, 200

CLI NCON 1, 200

2,400

001- 2601- 526- 4100 Conmuni cat i ons/ Post age 0 0 100 100
LEVEL TEXT TEXT AMI

COVR M SCELLANEQUS MAI LI NG COSTS 100

100

001- 2601- 526- 4400 Rental s & Leases 0 0 600 2,532
LEVEL TEXT TEXT AMT

COWVR COPY MACHI NE LEASE $211 PER MONTH 2,532

2,532

001- 2601- 526- 4600 Repairs and Mai ntenance 0 0 12,500 16, 500
LEVEL TEXT TEXT AMI

COWVR REPAI R & MAI NTENANCE OF EMS VEHI CLES 10, 000

MAI NTENANCE OF CARDI AC MONI TORS 6, 500

16, 500

001- 2601-526- 4700 Printing & Binding 0 0 250 500
LEVEL TEXT TEXT AMT

COVR EMI & FI RE RUN SHEET ( PATI ENT REFUSAL FORMS) 500

500

001- 2601- 526- 4800 Pronoti onal Expenses 0 0 250 250



09/ 02/ 15 BUDGET PREPARATI ON WORKSHEETS
13:49: 30 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 15/ 16
EXPENDI TURES

FY 14/ 15
FY 12/13 FY 13/ 14 AVMENDED FY 15/ 16
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET COM REVI EW
General Fund
Enmer gency Medical Service
EMS Depart ment
Public Safety
EMS Depart ment
LEVEL TEXT TEXT AMI
COWVR EMS SAFETY PROMOTI ONS 250
250
001- 2601-526-5100 O fice Supplies 0 0 350 3,000
LEVEL TEXT TEXT AMI
COVR M SC OFFI CE SUPPLI ES FOR EMS DI VI SI ON 3, 000
3,000
001- 2601- 526- 5200 QOperati ng Supplies 0 0 93, 000 154, 200
LEVEL TEXT TEXT AMT
COWR BUNKER GEAR( COAT, PANTS, HELVET, GLOVES) 2 @1, 800 3, 600
COVBAT FI RE BOOTS 2@300 600
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES 150, 000
154, 200
001- 2601- 526- 5201 Fuel 0 0 17, 500 0
001- 2601- 526- 5400 Books, Subscr p, Menber shi p 0 0 700 700
LEVEL TEXT TEXT AMI
COVR SQUTH FLORI DA REG ONAL EMS PROTOCOLS 600
FLORI DA STATE EMS ASSOCI ATI ON 50
SQUTH FLORI DA COVMON EMS ASSOCI ATI ON 50
700
001- 2601- 526- 5500 Trai ni ng 0 0 1, 000 63, 250
LEVEL TEXT TEXT AMI
COVR CEUS FOR EMI' & EMI- P 750
ACLS, BTLS CLASS 250
EVOC 1,500
CPR | NSTRUCTOR CERTI FI CATION 3 @ $500 1, 500
PARAMEDI C CLASS 10 @ $7, 900 BI LLED QUARTERLY
ESTI MATE 3 QTRS FY16 @ $19, 750 PER QIR 59, 250
63, 250
* Operating Expenditures 0 0 199, 273 328, 432
001- 2601- 526- 6400 Machi nery & Equi pnent 0 0 19, 916 0
* Capital Qutlay 0 0 19, 916 0
e EMS Depart ment 0 0 1,003, 551 2,133,476

Tree Conmmi ssion



City of Key West
FY 15/16 BUDGET
Personnel Allocation

2601 EMS DEPARTMENT

AUTHORIZED
POSITION TITLE BUDGET | BUDGET
FY 14/15 | FY 15/16
FULL TIME:
Division Chief/EMS 1.00 1.00
Firemen Level 1-EMS Dept 12.00 12.00
Rescue Lieutenant 3.00 3.00
TOTAL FULL TIME: 16.00 16.00
PART TIME:
TOTAL PART TIME: - -
TOTAL: 16.00 16.00




SALARY BUDGET

FY 15/16 POSITION CONTROL

COST CENTER/
POSITION TITLE

FY 14/15 FY 15/16

GRD/ Apprvd Proposed

STEP FETEs

ETEs

2601 AMBULANCE AND RESCUE SERVICES

DIV CHIEF/EMS

FIREMAN LEVEL I-EMS DEPT
FIREMAN LEVEL I-EMS DEPT
FIREMAN LEVEL I-EMS DEPT
FIREMAN LEVEL I-EMS DEPT
FIREMAN LEVEL I-EMS DEPT
FIREMAN LEVEL I-EMS DEPT
FIREMAN LEVEL I-EMS DEPT
FIREMAN LEVEL I-EMS DEPT
FIREMAN LEVEL I-EMS DEPT
FIREMAN LEVEL I-EMS DEPT
FIREMAN LEVEL I-EMS DEPT
FIREMAN LEVEL I-EMS DEPT
RESCUE LIEUTENANT
RESCUE LIEUTENANT
RESCUE LIEUTENANT

N 43
F 21
F 21
F 21
F 21
F 21
F 21
F 21
F 21
F 21
F 21
F 21
F 21
F 31
F 31
F 31

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

16.0

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

16.00

Health
Insurance
ETEs

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

16.00

PART CTRCT TEMP
TIME COUNT COUNT

Annual
Salary

89,638
45,267
45,267
45,267
45,267
45,267
51,637
45,267
45,267
45,267
45,267
51,445
51,062
62,286
60,016
61,252

0.00 0.00

12
FY 15/16
Salary

96,020
45,267
45,267
45,267
45,267
45,267
51,637
45,267
45,267
45,267
45,267
51,445
51,062
62,286
60,016
61,252

834,739 1,028,969

SS Cap (does not incl Med)

118,500 CY 2015
12

Longevity

14 15

Over Special
time Pay

1,620
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
2,340
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
2,340
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020

0 135,000 19,560

21 22 23
FICA Retire  Health
Medicare Contrib Life Ins

13,127
13,127
13,127
13,127
13,127
14,975
13,127
13,127
13,127
13,127
14,919
14,808
18,063
17,405
17,763

90,540 337,551 193,424

As of 5/12/15

PY $11,538

TOTAL

1,805,044



